
2023 EXTENDED HOURS 
Dates Payment Window Uniform Shop 

Please note that no over the counter financial transactions will 
be taken at the Payment Window during the last week of school.  

Payment via BPoint or direct bank entry only. 

Text book returns are welcome. 

Monday 4 December 8.30 – 2.00pm CLOSED 
Tuesday 5 December 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.00 –10.30am 

Wednesday 6 December 8.30 – 2.00pm CLOSED 
Thursday 7 December 8.30 – 2.00pm CLOSED 

Friday 8 December 8.30 – 2.00pm CLOSED 

2024 BACK TO SCHOOL EXTENDED HOURS 
Dates Payment Window Uniform Shop 

(Appt via SOBS Booking system) 

Monday 15 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.00 – 12.00pm 
1.30 – 4.00pm  

Tuesday 16 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.00 – 12.00pm 
1.30 – 4.00pm 

Wednesday 17 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.00 – 12.00pm 
1.30 – 4.00pm 

Thursday 18 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.00 – 12.00pm 
1.30 – 4.00pm 

Friday 19 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.00 – 12.00pm 
1.30 – 4.00pm 

Monday 22 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.15 – 12.00pm 
Tuesday 23 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.15 – 12.00pm 
Wednesday 24 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 8.15 – 12.00pm 
Thursday 25 January 8.30 – 2.00pm 1.00 –3.45pm 
Friday 26 January CLOSED CLOSED 

From Monday 29 January 2023 – normal trading hours as follows:- 

Days Days Times 
PAYMENT WINDOW Tuesday – Friday 8.30 – 2.00pm 

UNIFORM SHOP Tuesday 
Thursday 

8.15 – 10.30am 
1.00 – 3.45pm 

Appointments are required for ALL uniform fittings. 

Online orders can be made by sending order form to pandcuniform@hollandparkshs.eq.edu.au and they 
will contact when items are packed ready for pickup. 

PAYMENT WINDOW & UNIFORM SHOP 

mailto:pandcuniform@hollandparkshs.eq.edu.au

